



of Commerce	Patent and	Trademark	Office

1.2802 Bure	TRADES 1. 10	2932798		
o the Commissioner for Patents	Please record the attached original	I documents or copies	thereof.	
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Suefar Co., Ltd.		Name:	Mobiletror	Electronics Co., Ltd.
		Street Address:	39, Sec. 3, Ta-Ya	Chung-Ching Rd.,
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City, State, Zip:	Taichung F R.O.C.	lsien, Taiwan 428,
Other:				
Execution Date: 01/13/05		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
10/915,488				
f this document is being filed together was application, the execution date of the ap	vith a new oplication is:			
	☐ Additional Num	bers Attached.		
Title: Positioning S	tructure Of The Transmission D	evice OF A Screw F	astening App	aratus
Attorney Docket No.:	HSUM3007/EM			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of A	Applications and atents Involved:	1
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
23364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed     □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
CUSTOMER NUMBER		8. Deposit Account I	Number:	02-0200
9. Statement and Signature:	1			
To the best of my kno copy of the original do	wledge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	is true and correct	and any attac	hed copy is a true
Eugene Mar		125		January 28, 2005
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature		Date

02/02/2005 ECDOPER 00000190 10915488

)1 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 016211 FRAME: 0239** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SUEFAR CO., LTD.a corporation having a place of business NO. 207, CHU LIAO RD., CHU LIAO TSUN, TA SHU HSIANG, KAOHSIUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/915,488, filed AUG. 11, 2004, in the name of HSU, Ming-Chieh for "POSITIONING STRUCTURE OF THE TRANSMISSION DEVICE OF A SCREW FASTENING APPARATUS", and of the invention therein described; and Whereas, MOBILETRON ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 39, SEC. 3, CHUNG-CHING RD., TA-YA, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN 428, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the

PATENT REEL: 016211 FRAME: 0240 said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Date: <u>JAN. 13, 2005</u>	By: Ming Che Shu  (Signature) SHU Ming-Che the representative of SUEFAR CO., LTD.  (Typed Name)
Witness:  (Signature)  (Typed Name and Date)	-

**RECORDED: 01/28/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016211 FRAME: 0241